
RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 
Corrected Report 

Form R-1 

Page 1 
(Rev.1974) 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

Operator The Premcor Refining Group, Inc. 

Address P. 0. BOX 909 
Street or P. 0. Box No. 

PORT ARTHUR 
City 

Name of Material 

Propane 

Butane 

Butane-Propane 

Motor Gasoline 

Kerosene 

2077887 

Diesel Fuel 

Other Middle Distillates 

Aviation Gasoline 

Kerosene-Type Jet Fuel 

Naptha - Type Jet Fuel 

Fuel Oil #4 For Utility Use 

Fuel Oils #5, #6 For Utility Use 

Fuel Oil #4 for Non-Utility Use 

Fuel Oils #5, #6 for Non-Utility Use 

Bunker C 

Navy Special 

Other Residual Fuels 

Petrochemical Feedstocks 

Lubricants 

Special Napthas 

Solvent Products 

Miscellaneous 

Crude Oil 

TOTALS: (Barrels) 

TEXAS 77641 
State 

Code 

1 

2 

3 

4 
5 

6 
7 
8 

9 
10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 
18 

19 
20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

Zip Code 

Storage 

Beginning 

of Month 

45 070 

597 466 

1 006 657 
129 023 

1 808 739 

29 881 

833 249 
1 244 095 

5,694,179 

CERTIFICATE 

Receipts 

363 450 

48 414 

408 086 

1 617 066 
9 886 886 

12,323,902 

I declare under penalties prescribed in Sec. 91.143, Texas Natural Resources 

Code, that I am authorized to make this report, that this report was prepared by 

me or under my supervision and direction, and that data and facts stated therein 

are true, correct, and complete, to the best of my knowledge. 

(Report in Barrels) 

INPUT 

Runs to Stills 

and/or Blends 

246 651 

10 084 060 

10,330,711 

Signature 

Date: 01/15/2026 

Telephone No. 

Month December 2025 

Registration No. 03-0024 

Premcor Port Arthur Refinery 
Refinery Name 

Products Fuel 

Manufactured Used 

5 032 678 

4 254 008 
270 417 

540 026 

818 794 

110 797 

236 050 669 277 

11,262,770 669,277 

(Instructions on Reverse Side) 

Storage End 

Deliveries of Month 

115 692 46 177 

4 840 726 789 419 

4 598 960 661 705 
281 404 166 450 

540 026 

1 547 103 1 488 515 

86 316 54 362 

1 087 832 929 256 
1 046 921 

13,098,058 5,182,806 

Title: Senior Cost Accountant 

Prepared by: Hauley Diallo 

210 345-5039
Area Code Number 

1 

2 
3 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

9 
10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

RECEIVED

RRC OF TEXAS

JAN 15 2026

O&G

AUSTIN, TX



Operator The Premcor Refining Group, Inc. 

(Instructions on Reverse Side) 

Received RRC 

From Number Code 

T-1 
The Premcor Pipeline Co. 03-1065 24 

Import 
PMI Mexico 24 

Chveron Products Import 24 

Fannett, TX 
The Premcor Pipeline Co. Terminal 

Air Liquide Whsl/Retail 
Pt. Arthur, TX 

Air Products Whsl/Retail 
Houston, TX 

PraxAir Whsl/Retail 
Houston, TX 

CenterPointEnergy Whsl/Retail 
Pt. Arthur, TX 

Chevron-Phillips Whsl/Retail 24 

Galena Park, TX 
Valero Storage 24 

Memphis 
Valero Refinery 24 

Pin Oak, TX 
Valero Storage 24 

St. Charles 
Valero Refinery 

Port Neches 
Valero Storage 24 

Valero 
Valero Houston 24 

Texas City 
Valero Refinery 24 

Diamond Green 
Valero Diesel LLC 

TOTALS 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

Barrels Code Barrels 

7,163,334 

1,919,501 

313,526 

2 202,861 

2 

4 

2 

2 

7 

9,396,361 202,861 

Month 

ACTUAL RECEIPTS 

Code Barrels Code 

18 327,403 23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

8 23 

8 23 

18 39,688 23 

8 23 

8 23 

8 23 

8 23 

8 23 

367,091 

December 2025 

03-0024

Barrels 

64,033 

174,979 

211,613 

36,601 

109,780 

94,787 

40,230 

732,023 

Code 

4 

4 

4 

4 

18 

4 

18 

Form R-1 

Corrected Copy Page 2 
(Rev.1974) 

Barrels 

Receipt Totals Must 

Equal Those Shown 

on Page 1 

Total 

7,163,334 

2,246,904 

313,526 

202,861 

64,033 

174,979 

211,613 

36,601 

39,688 

109,780 

94,787 

40,230 

10,698,336 



Operator The Premcor Refining Group, Inc. 

(Instructions on Reverse Side) 

Received RRC 

From Number Code 

Port Arthur 
Valero Refinery 2 

Enterprise Whsl/Retail 

Aramco Whsl/Retail 

Linde Inc Whsl/Retail 24 

Motiva Whsl/Retail 24 

Import 
Citgo Russia 24 

HARTREE PARTNERS LP Whsl/Retail 24 

Chevron Marine Whsl/Retail 

Glencore Whsl/Retail 24 

IMTT Whsl/Retail 24 

Vital Whsl/Retail 24 

Marathon Petroleum Whsl/Retail 24 

HARTREE PARTNERS LP Whsl/Retail 24 

Shell Trading Whsl/Retail 24 

PBF HOLDING COMPANY Whsl/Retail 24 

TRAFIGURA Whsl/Retail 

Totals-Page 2 

Totals-Page 2A 

TOTALS 

Barrels 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

ACTUAL RECEIPTS 

Code Barrels Code Barrels Code 

4 8 23 

2 160,589 18 23 

18 23 

23 

23 

8 23 

8 23 

23 

7 23 

18 23 

18 23 

8 48,414 18 23 

23 

18 40,995 23 

18 8 23 

18 23 

209,003 40,995 

9,396,361 411,864 408,086 

Form R-1 

Corrected Copy Page 2-A 

(Rev.1974) 

December 2025 Receipt Totals Must 

03-0024 Equal Those Shown 
on Page 1 

Barrels Code Barrels Total 

87,584 4 87,584 

160,589 

112,304 112,304 

-19 -19

46,950 46,950 

441,588 441,588 

69,976 69,976 

48,414 

40,995 

10,698,336 

758,382 1,008,380 

1,490,405 11,706,716 



Operator The Premcor Refining Group, Inc 

(Instructions on Reverse Side) 

Received RRC 

From Number Code 

GUNVOR SA Whsl/Retail 

HFOT Whsl/Retail 

Vital Whsl/Retail 

Phillips Whsl/Retail 

PMI Whsl/Retail 

Global Whsl/Retail 

BOSTCO Strg&Term Whsl/Retail 

DK TRADING Whsl/Retail 

Atlantic Trading Whsl/Retail 

EXXON Whsl/Retail 

GLENCORE Whsl/Retail 24 

Ecopetrol Import 24 

Oil Mark Co - SOMO Import 24 

Totals-Paae 2 & 2A 

Totals-Page 28 

TOTALS 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

Barrels Code Barrels Code 

18 

18 

18 

490,525 

9 396,361 411,864 

490,525 

9,886,886 411,864 

Month 
Registration No. 

December 2025 
03-0024

ACTUAL RECEIPTS 

Barrels Code Barrels 

23 

23 126,661 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

408,086 1,490,405 

126,661 

408,086 1,617,066 

Code 

Form R-1 

Corrected Copy Page 2-C 
(Rev.1974) 

Barrels 

Receipt Totals Must 
Equal Those Shown 
on Page 1 

Total 

126,661 

490,525 

11,706 716 

617,186 

12,323,902 



Operator The Premcor Refining Group, Inc. 

(Instructions on Reverse Side) 

RRC 

Delivered To Number Code 

T-1
The Premcor Pipeline Co. 03-1065 4 

T-1
Pt. Arthur Products Station 03-0324 4 

Fannett, TX 

The Premcor Pipeline Co. Terminal 4 

Port Neches 

Valero Storage 4 

Energy Inc 

Valero Valero 4 

Offshore GB 

Valero Valero 4 

Pasadena, TX 

Valero Storage 4 

Valero 

Valero Vecenergy-Pt Ev, FL 4

Bahamas Hub Limited 

Valero Storage 4 

Corpus Christy 

Valero Refinery 4 

Port Arthur 

Valero Refinery 4 

Texas City 

Valero Refinery 4 

East New Haven, CT 

Valero Storage 4 

St. Charles 

Valero Refinery 4 

Ardmore 

Valero Refinery 4 

TOTALS 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

Barrels Code Barrels Code 

7 

3,904,247 7 1,648,092 10 

7 

7 

7 

7 307,946 8 

7 8 

7 348,043 10 

250,332 7 

7 8 

7 8 

7 8 

7 

7 8 

7 8 

4,154,579 2,304,081 

Month 

Registration No. 

December 2025 

03-0024

ACTUAL DELIVERIES 

Barrels Code Barrels 

2 1,676 

2 44,689 

2 

2 

2 

540,026 

21 86,316 

140,391 

21 

141,013 21 

2 39,498 

821,430 172,179 

Code Barrels 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 50,101 

23 

23 87,584 

23 130,383 

23 

23 

23 

268,068 

Form R-1 

Page 3 
(Rev.1974) 

Delivery Totals Must 

Equal Those Shown 

on Page 1 

Total 

0 

5,552,339 

1,676 

44,689 

0 

307,946 

0 

888,069 

300,433 

86,316 

87,584 

270,774 

0 

141,013 

39,498 

7,720,336 



Operator The Premcor Refining Group, Inc. 

(Instructions on Reverse Side) 

RRC 

Delivered To Number Code 

ATLAS OIL COMPANY Whsl/Retail 4 

Arkema Inc. Whsl/Retail 4 

Exxon Mobil Whsl/Retail 4 

HOLCIM TRADING SA Whsl/Retail 4 

Calabrian Corp Whsl/Retail 4 

Chevron Phillips Whsl/Retail 4 

Enterprise Whsl/Retail 4 

GARCIA Whsl/Retail 4 

MARTIN SULFUR Whsl/Retail 4 

Martin Sulfur Prill Whsl/Retail 4 

Mosaic Whsl/Retail 

Gunvor International Whsl/Retail 4 

Sunoco Pipeline Whsl/Retail 4 

HFOT Whsl/Retail 4 

TCP Petcoke Corp Whsl/Retail 4 

Total 3B 

TOTALS 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

Barrels Code Barrels 

7 

7 

321 7 

7 

7 

7 

147,051 7 98,898 

7 

7 

7 266,668 

239,140 7 571,196 

7 

7 

386,512 936,762 

4,541,091 3,240,842 

Code 

10 

10 

8 

10 

18 

8 

8 

Month 

Registration No. 

December 2025 

03-0024

ACTUAL DELIVERIES 

Barrels Code Barrels 

18 

18 

18 

18 259,635 

18 

18 

258,173 21 

18 

18 

18 191,605 

258,173 451,240 

1,079,603 623,419 

Code Barrels 

23 36,479 

23 4,716 

23 

23 

23 9,676 

23 362,776 

23 27,714 

23 

23 

23 105,823 

23 19,046 

23 

23 

23 253,094 

23 

819,325 

1,087,393 

Form R-1 

Page 3-B 
(Rev.1974) 

Delivery Totals Must 

Equal Those Shown 

on Page 1 

Total 

36,479 

4,716 

321 

259,635 

9,676 

362,776 

273,663 

258,173 

0 

105,823 

19,046 

266,668 

810,336 

253,094 

191,605 

2,852,012 

10,572,348 



Operator The Premcor Refining Group, Inc. 

(Instructions on Reverse Side) 

RRC 

Delivered To Number Code 

Trammo INC Whsl/Retail 4 

HMS BERGBAU AG Whsl/Retail 4 

BPNA Whsl/Retail 4 

DEFENSE ENERGY SU Whsl/Retail 4 

Chevron Products Whsl/Retail 4 

IMI Fuels LLC Whsl/Retail 

IDEMITSU APOLLO CORPORJ Whsl/Retail 4 

Trafigura Whsl/Retail 4 

NOVUM ENERGY Whsl/Retail 4 

Glencore Whsl/Retail 4 

KOMSA Whsl/Retail 

ATLAS OIL COMPANY Whsl/Retail 

Oxbow Whsl/Retail 4 

PBF HOLDING COMPANY Whsl/Retail 

Totals-Page 3C 

TOTALS 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

Barrels Code Barrels Code 

7 8 

7 8 

7 10 

7 145,514 

299,635 7 

7 

7 299,032 8 

7 347,397 10 

7 280,533 

7 285,643 10 

7 

7 4 

7 

7 

299,635 1,358,118 

4,840,726 4,598,960 

Month 
Registration No. 

December 2025 
03-0024

ACTUAL DELIVERIES 

Barrels Code Barrels 

18 

18 148,696 

18 

21 

18 

18 251,408 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 272,578 

18 

18 165,008 

2 29,828 

0 867,518 

1,079,603 1,490,938 

Code 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

Form R-1 
Corrected Copy Page 3-C 

(Rev.1974)

Barrels 

439 

439 

1,087,832 

Delivery Totals Must 
Equal Those Shown 
on Page 1 

Total 

0 

148,696 

0 

145,514 

299,635 

251,408 

299,032 

347,397 

280,533 

285,643 

272,578 

0 

165,447 

29,828 

2,525,710 

13,098,0581 



Detail Statement of Stocks at End 

of Period (Group Each Kind of 

Stock Together and Total) 

Operator The Premcor Refining Group, Inc. 

(Instructions on Reverse Side) 

Caoacitv 

122,951 

1,286,969 

1,717,897 

469,637 

2,924,065 

118,047 

2,188,682 

2,416,237 

X 

11,244,485 

2 3 

Code Barrels 

2 46,177 

4 789,419 

7 661,705 

8 166,450 

10 

18 1,488,515 

21 54,362 

23 929,256 

24 1,046,921 

X 5,182,806 

*TOTAL ALL COLUMNS

Caoacitv 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

2 3 

Code Barrels 

X 

Month 

Registration No. 

1 

Capacity 

December 2025

2 

Code 

X 

03-0024

3 

Barrels 

Corrected Copy 

Form R-1 

Page 4 
(Rev.1974) 

Quantities Shown on This Page Must 

Equal Amount Shown on Page 1 

2 3 

Capacity Code Barrels 

X 


